504966032 06/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5012778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HOSCH	03/26/2018
CHAM CHIN LONG	03/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DORNER MFG. CORP.	
Street Address:	975 COTTONWOOD AVENUE	
City:	HARTLAND	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53029	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15979705

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: claires@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82-00260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH D. KUBORN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Kuborn/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=82-00260_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=82-00260_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=82-00260_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504966032 REEL: 046126 FRAME: 0565

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by MICHAEL HOSCH, of 1499 North Waterville Road, City of Oconomowoc, State of Wisconsin 53066, USA, and CHAM CHIN LONG, of 2, Jalan Permatang Kling, Taman Fajar, City of Nibong Tebal, Pulau Pinang 14300, Malaysia, to DORNER MFG. CORP., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 975 Cottonwood Avenue, Hartland, Wisconsin 53029, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MICHAEL HOSCH and CHAM CHIN LONG hereby sell, assign and transfer to said DORNER MFG. CORP., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

ZONED ROLLER CONVEYOR

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, filed on May 15, 2017, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **DORNER MFG. CORP.**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said MICHAEL HOSCH and CHAM CHIN LONG hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said **DORNER MFG. CORP.**, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said **DORNER MFG. CORP.**, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said **DORNER MFG. CORP.**

- 1 -

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said **DORNER MFG. CORP.**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

	Serial No.: 62/506,150 15/	979,705
	Filing Date: May 15, 2017	May 15, 2018
Inventor:	Michael Hosch	Date: 3/26/18
Witnessed by:	Signature Core	Date: 3/210/18
•	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature Widhl	Date: 3/26/18
	Scott Grawl Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor: Cham Chin Long	Date: 26 /3/2018
Witnessed by: None Mosse Signature	Date: <u>26/3/2018</u>
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Asth Wall	Date: 3/26/2018
Signature Signature Printed Name of Witness	Date: 7 dy SUNG

Attorney Docket No. 82-00254 82-00260